CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: Pop-Warner Football Field	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:2				
Yulee Sports Complex	DATE:04/14/2016				
	CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2288				
TO CONTRACTOR: Dunmar Group, Inc.					
Reason for Change Order: Additional site work, extra area around restrooms.	dirt, sod and irrigation for the new field side lines and				
Original Contract Sum	\$ 499,974.09				
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental					
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order	\$ <u>512,974.09</u>				
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)	\$ 49,672.76				
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order	\$ 562,646.85				
The contract for substantial completion will be (increase Substantial Completion:09/15/2016; Final of the contract for substantial completion will be (increase substantial completion).					
APPROVED BY:	DATE:				
Project Manager (Department Head					
APPROVED BY: Contract Manager	DATE: 4 26/16				
APPROVED BY: Director of Office of Management	DATE: <u>4-27-16</u>				
APPROVED BY:	DATE: 4-27-16 & Budget DATE: 5/3/16				
ACCOUNT NO.: 41153572-563732 NFLY					

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

(Instructions on 00 63 63-2)	No. 2			
PROJECT: Yulee Sports Complex Pop-Warner Footba	all Field			
	ATE (upon full execution)			
NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.: CM2288	S			
CONTRACTOR Dunmar Group, Inc.	ENGINEER / ARCHITECT			
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents. Description: Remove grass from the surrounding areas around the new football field, including pre-treatment of the existing soils, grade to existing swales, add new zones of irrigation and install new rolled Bermuda sod Tifway 419. Reason for Change Order: Additional site work, extra dirt, sod and irrigation for the new field side lines and area around restrooms. Attachments: Proposed Change Order letter from Dunmar Group, Inc. dated 04/11/16; Letter from S&R Turf & Irrigation Equipment, LLC dated 04/11/16				
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: Original Contract Times			
Original Contract Price				
\$	Substantial Completion: 09/15/16 (210 days) Ready for Final Payment: 10/1115/16 (240 days) (days or dates)			
Net change from previous Change Orders No to No	Net change from previous Change Orders No to No			
\$ 13,000.00	0			
	(days)			
Contract Price prior to this Change Order	Contract Times Prior to this Change Order			
\$512,974.09				
	Substantial Completion: 09/15/16			
	Ready for Final Payment: 10/15/16 (days or dates)			
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order	Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order			
\$ 49,672.76	0			
	(days)			
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders			
\$ 562,646.85				
	Substantial Completion: 09/15/16 (210 days) Ready for Final Payment: 10/15/2016 (240 days) (days or dates)			
	rized Signature) ACCEPTED: By:			
Date: 4/14/1/2 Date: 5/2/1	6 Date: 4/14/16			



DUNMAR GROUP, INC.
85101 COMMERCIAL PARK DR
YULEE FL 32097
904-849-7346 office
904-277-6700 office
904-849-7571 fax
info@dunmargroup.com
CGC # 1522817

April 11, 2016

To: Nassau County Board of County Commissioners 96135 Nassau Place, Suite 1 Yulee, Florida 32034

Re: Yulee Sports Complex Proposal for Change Order

General: This is a Request for additional site work, extra dirt, sod and irrigation for the new field side lines and area around restrooms.

Specifics: Dunmar Group, Inc proposes to remove grass from the surrounding areas around the new football field at the Yulee Sports Complex. This application will include pre treatment of the existing soils, grade to existing swales, add new zones of irrigation and install new rolled Bermuda sod Tifway 419.

We request this change order first for safety, the field surface shall transition gently between field surface and perimeter of field second to enhance the surrounding fields. Without this change order within a season the existing Bahia grass will overtake the new Bermuda sod and give a poor appearance to the excellent work provided to the citizens of Nassau County.

Lump sum bid: \$49,672.76



974 Tolar RoadGalivants Ferry, SC29544 OFFICE (843)358-1141 FAX (843)358-2288

April 11, 2016

Project: Yulee Sports Complex

Dunmar Group, Inc 85101 Commercial Park Drive Yulee, FL 32097

- Address player safety on chicking field.
- Field goal posts need to be replaced due to rust and corrosion.
- No padding around field goal posts.
- Field surface should transition gently between field surface and perimeter of field.
- Field should hold same slope 10 foot outside playing limits of the field to include end zones and sidelines

Thanks,

Stephen Rabon, CFB-N, NCIC, NCLC S&R Turf



NCBCC

Project Name: Yulee Football Fields

Project number: NFLY project budget \$575,000

	NEW FOOTBALL		EXISTING			1
	FIELD		FOOTBALL FIELD		TOTAL	
Funding Sources:						
NFL Jaguar Grant approved 6-8-15	\$	13,200.00	\$	86,800.40	\$	100,000.00
NFL Jaguar Grant approved DUE TO CO#1	\$	(13,200.00)	\$	13,200.00	\$	-
503 Community Impact Fees approved 6-8-15	\$	200,000.00			\$	200,000.00
503 Community Impact Fees addtl request 1-11-16	\$	275,000.00			\$	275,000.00
Total Funding Sources	\$	475,000.00	\$	100,000.40	\$	575,000.00
Uses:						
FY14/15 expenditures-not contracted	s	(3,920.44)			Ś	(3,920.44)
FY15/16 expenditures to date-not contracted	\$	(81.60)			\$	(81.60)
Contracted uses-Dunmar Group CM2288	\$	(415,086.60)	\$	(84,887.49)	\$	(499,974.09)
Dunmar Group CM228 co#1	1		\$	(13,000.00)	\$	(13,000.00)
Dunmar Group CM228 co#2	\$	(49,672.76)			\$	(49,672.76)
Total Uses to date 4/5/16	\$	(468,761.40)	\$	(97,887.49)	\$	(566,648.89)
TOTAL AVAILABLE AS OF 4/27/16	\$	6,238.60	\$	2,112.91	\$	8,351.11

G 4/27/14